+++ PRESSEMELDUNG +++ PRESS REPORT +++

European Press Federation e. V.

New XING group: (EPF) European Press Federation

REPORT-ID: EU-V-988-31/EP AUG-09

Since August 2009, members of the new European Press Federation group on XING can now keep up-to-date on interesting issues to do with journalism.

Schneider moderating the group

Many interested parties in the media from almost all sectors of the press industry are members of the EPF's XING group. The EPF group functions as an interface between the EPF's XING group and the press association of the same name – the European Press Federation e.V. (www.ep-fed.org). Besides preferential purchasing benefits, the EPF also negotiates attractive offers for its members. As a result, individual press discounts and special service conditions are just a flavour of what is on offer. The EPF acts as a neutral service provider. Particular attention is paid to independent journalistic work for members of the media, regardless of whether they are employed permanently or on a part-time basis (the EPF does not accept restrictions on this basis).

The group is moderated by Jürgen Schneider. He manages the Communication/Public Affairs & Administration division at EPF and has been in the industry for many years. XING profile:

https://www.xing.com/profile/Juergen_Schneider29

And the group:

http://www.xing.com/group-41715.e17c9f

Statistics:

243 words 1508 characters without spaces 1946 characters with spaces

Release: immediately

We would be pleased to receive a file copy.

Press contact:

European Press Federation e.V. (EPF) Annette-Kolb-Str. 16 D-85055 Ingolstadt

Telefon: +49 (0) 841-951.99.425 Telefax: +49 (0) 841-951.99.661

Email: contact@ep-fed.eu Web: http://www.ep-fed.eu

end